RECORDATION FORM PATENTS ONL

10-04-2000

0342

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 101478673 riginal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Oklahoma Airrow, Inc. Name: The Charles Machine Works, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Address: 1959 West Fir Avenue Nature of conveyance: City: Perry **☒** Assignment ☐ Merger State: Oklahoma ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Zip: 73077 ☐ Other Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Execution Date: July 26, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). 4,809,789 and 4,872,516 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Total no. of applications and patents Name/address of party to whom involved $\begin{bmatrix} 2 \end{bmatrix}$ correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$80.00 Sean V. O'Connell, Esquire Name: Address: McKinney & Stringer, P.C. □ Enclosed Corporate Tower ☒ Authorized to be charged to deposit 101 North Robinson, Suite 1300 account. City: Oklahoma City Oklahoma Zip: 73102-5504 State: Deposit Account Number 13-2493 405/272-1915 Phone: (Attach triplicate of this page if paying by deposit 405/239-7902 Fax: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 31, 2000 Sean V. O'Connell Date Name of person signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet [3] 00000123 132493 4809789 10/02/2000/BEYRNE 80.00 CH 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 011111 FRAME: 0783

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oklahoma Airrow, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor"), having a place of business at 1959 West Fir Avenue, Perry, Oklahoma 73077-0066 is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following United States Patents:

Patent Title	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Finned Impact Operating Boring Tool	4,809,789	03/07/89
Air Driven Impact Operated Ground Piercing Tool	4,872,516	10/10/89

WHEREAS, The Charles Machine Works, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation, having a place of business at 1959 West Fir Avenue, Perry, Oklahoma, 73077-0066 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said inventions and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said inventions in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said inventions by said patents or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States or any division or divisions thereof to Assignee as assignee of the entire interest.

Signed this <u>26</u> day of July, 2000.

Oklahoma Airrow, Inc.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT STATE OF OKLAHOMA COUNTY OF Noble day of July, 2000, before me, the On this the undersigned officer, personally appeared Edwin Malzalin, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

11-27-2001

SVO/tdr/395217

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 0111111 FRAME: 0785